
Alabama
Steven Hamerdinger
Director, Office of Deaf Services, Division of Mental Health and
Substance Abuse Services
Alabama Department of Mental Health
100 North Union Street
Montgomery, Alabama 36130-1410
Phone: 334-353-4703 or 1-866-934-7606
Fax: 334-242-3025
E-mail: steve.hamerdinger@mh.alabama.gov

Alaska
vacant
,
, Alaska
Phone:
Fax:
E-mail:

American Samoa
vacant
,
, American Samoa
Phone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Arizona
Ginny Rountree
Assistant Director, Division of Health Care Management,
Arizona Health Care Cost Containment System
701 East Jefferson Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85034
Phone: (602) 417-4122
Fax: (602) 256-6756
E-mail: Virginia.Rountree@azahcccs.gov

Arkansas
vacant
,
, Arkansas
Phone:
Fax:
E-mail:

California
vacant
,
, California
Phone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Colorado
Jane Flournoy
Manager, Culturally Informed and Inclusive Programs, Office of
Behavioral Health
Colorado Department of Human Services
3824 West Princeton Circle
Denver, Colorado 80236
Phone: (303) 866-7403
Fax: (303) 866-7428
E-mail: jane.flournoy@state.co.us

Colorado
Camille Harding
Division Director, Community Behavioral Health, Office of
Behavioral Health
Colorado Department of Human Services
3824 West Princeton Circle
Denver, Colorado 80236
Phone: (303) 866-7412
Fax: (303) 866-7428
E-mail: camille.harding@state.co.us

Connecticut
Marlene Jacques
Behavioral Health Clinical Manager,
Department of Mental Health and Addiction Services
410 Capitol Avenue
Hartford, Connecticut 06134
Phone: (860) 418-6974
Fax: (860) 418-6780
E-mail: marlene.jacques@ct.gov

Delaware
Alexia Wolf
Quality Outcomes Review Manager, Division of Substance
Abuse and Mental Health
Delaware Health and Social Services
1901 North DuPont Highway
New Castle, Delaware 19720
Phone: (302) 255-2701
Fax: (302) 255-4422
E-mail: alexia.wolf@state.de.us
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District of Columbia
Theresa Donaldson
Program Manager, Mental Health Services Division, Office of
Program and Policy
35 K Street, NE
Washington, District of Columbia 20002
Phone: 202-442-4876
Fax: 202-727-0857
E-mail: theresa.donaldson@dc.gov

Florida
vacant
,
, Florida
Phone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Georgia
Candace Tate
Director, Deaf Services,
, Georgia
Phone: 404-991-2304
Fax: 404-275-7447
E-mail:

Guam
vacant
,
, Guam
Phone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Hawaii
vacant
,
, Hawaii
Phone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Idaho
Stephanie Hoffman
Program Specialist, Idaho Department of Health and Welfare
450 W. State St., 3rd Floor
Boise, Idaho 83720-0036
Phone: 208-334-6559
Fax: 208-332-7351
E-mail: hoffmans@dhw.idaho.gov

Illinois
Jessena Williams
Statewide Coordinator for the Deaf and Hard of Hearing, Illinois
Department of Human Services
Division of Mental Health
901 Southwind Rd
Springfield, Illinois 62703
Phone: 217-786-0023
Fax: 217-786-0024
E-mail: Jessena.Williams@illinois.gov

Indiana
Lynn Smith
Bureau Chief for Cultural Competency & Critical Population,
Indiana Division of Mental Health and Addiction
402 West Washington Street
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204
Phone: (317) 232-7889
Fax: (317) 233-3472
E-mail: lynn.smith@fssa.in.gov

Iowa
vacant
,
, Iowa
Phone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Kansas
Michael Donnelly
Director, Kansas Department of Children and Family
Rehabilitation Services Central Office
555 S. Kansas
Topeka, Kansas 66603
Phone: 785-368-8034
Fax: 785-368-7467
E-mail: Michael.Donnelly@ks.gov
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Kentucky
Michelle Niehaus
BHDID Program Administrator, Division of Behavioral Health
Department for Behavioral Health, Developmental, and
Intellectual Disabilities
275 East Main Street
Frankfort, Kentucky 40621
Phone: 502-782-6181
Fax: 502-564-9010
E-mail: michelle.niehaus@ky.gov

Louisiana
Janice Petersen, Ph.D.
Deputy Assistant Secretary of Adult and Children's Services,
Louisiana Department of Health
Office of Behavioral Health
Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70821-4049
Phone: (225) 342-5921
Fax: 225-342-3875
E-mail: janice.petersen@la.gov

Maine
Romy Spitz
Consultant, Deafness & Non-Traditional Communication,
Department of Health & Human Services
1037 Forest Avenue
Portland, Maine 04103
Phone: N/A, NexTalk
Fax:
E-mail: Romy.Spitz@maine.gov

Maryland
Marian Bland
Deputy Director, Clinical Services, Behavioral Health
Administration
Department of Health and Mental Hygiene
Spring Grove Hospital Center - Dix Building
Catonsville, Maryland 21228
Phone: 410-402-8461
Fax: (410) 402-8301
E-mail: marian.bland@maryland.gov

Massachusetts
Brian Minchoff
Deaf Services Coordinator,
Department of Mental Health
361 Plantation Street
Worcester, Massachusetts 01650
Phone: 774-420-3081
Fax: 774-420-3164
E-mail: brian.minchoff@massmail.state.ma.us

Michigan
Charlyss Ray
Developmental Disabilities Specialist, Michigan Department of
Health and Human Services
Division of Quality Management and Planning, Bureau of
Community Based Services
320 S. Walnut Street
Lansing, Michigan 48913
Phone: (517) 373-3678
Fax: (517) 241-2969
E-mail: rayc7@michigan.gov

Minnesota
John Gournaris
Psychological Services Director, Deaf and Hard of Hearing
Services Division
Department of Human Services
PO Box 64969
St. Paul, Minnesota 55164-0969
Phone: (651) 431-5963
Fax: (651) 431-7417
E-mail: john.gournaris@state.mn.us

Minnesota
David Rosenthal
Director, Deaf and Hard of Hearing Services Division
Minnesota Department of Human Services
PO Box 64969
St. Paul, Minnesota 55164-0969
Phone: 651-431-2356
Fax: 651-431-7417
E-mail: david.rosenthal@state.mn.us

Mississippi
vacant
,
, Mississippi
Phone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Missouri
Dave Kingsbury
Director of Deaf and Multicultural Services, Department of
Mental Health
1706 E. Elm St.
Jefferson City, Missouri 65102
Phone: 573-526-1857
Fax: 573-526-7926
E-mail: dave.kingsbury@dmh.mo.gov
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Montana
vacant
,
, Montana
Phone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Nebraska
Susan Adams
Network Services Administrator, NE Department of Health and
Human Services
Division of Behavioral Health
301 Centennial Mall South, 3rd Floor
Lincoln, Nebraska 68509
Phone: 402-471-7820
Fax: 402-471-7859
E-mail: susan.adams@nebraska.gov

Nevada
Allan Mandell
Clinical Program Manager II,
Northern Nevada Adult Mental Health Services
480 Galletti Way
Sparks, Nevada 89431
Phone: 775-688-2001
Fax:
E-mail: amandell@health.nv.gov

New Hampshire
Chip Maltais
Coordinator, Adult & Forensic Services, New Hampshire
Department of Health and Human Services
Division for Behavioral Health
105 Pleasant Street
Concord, New Hampshire 03301
Phone: 603-271-0845
Fax: 603-271-5040
E-mail: CHIP.MALTAIS@DHHS.NH.GOV

New Jersey
Darryl Fullman
Deaf Advisory Committee, Department of Human Services
Division of Mental Health and Addiction Services
Greystone Park Psychiatric Hospital
Morris Plains, New Jersey 07950
Phone: 973-538-4502
Fax:
E-mail: darryl.fullman@dhs.state.nj.us

New Mexico
vacant
,
, New Mexico
Phone:
Fax:
E-mail:

New York
Rebecca Leland, PhD
Chief of Psychology, Deaf/ASL Services Coordinator, NY State
Operated Facilities
Rockland Psychiatric Center - Office of Mental Health
140 Old Orangeburg Road
Orangeburg, New York 10962
Phone: 845-680-8093
Fax: 845-680-5580
E-mail: Rebecca.Leland@omh.ny.gov

North Carolina
Brad Trotter
Deaf Services Program Manager,
Division of Mental Health, Developmental Disabilities, and
Substance Abuse Services
3001 Mail Services Center
Raleigh, North Carolina 27699-3001
Phone: (866) 563-9908
Fax: (919) 508-0962
E-mail: brad.trotter@dhhs.nc.gov

North Dakota
vacant
,
, North Dakota
Phone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Ohio
Joseph W. Hill, M.S. Ed.
Bureau Chief, Emergency Preparedness and Special Populations
Ohio Department of Mental Health & Addiction Services
30 East Broad Street
Columbus, Ohio 43215-3430
Phone: (614) 752-9702
Fax: (614) 466-1571
E-mail: joseph.hill@mha.ohio.gov
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Oklahoma
Terri White, M.S.W.
Commissioner, Oklahoma Department of Mental Health and
Substance Abuse Services
Executive Department
2000 N. Classen Blvd.,
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73106
Phone: (405) -248-9201
Fax: (405) 248-9314
E-mail: tlwhite@odmhsas.org

Oklahoma
Carrie Slatton-Hodges
Deputy Commissioner for Treatment and Recovery Services,
Oklahoma Department of Mental Health and Substance Abuse
Services
Executive
2000 N. Classen Blvd
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73106
Phone: (405) 248-9202
Fax: (405) 248-9314
E-mail: chodges@odmhsas.org

Oregon
vacant
,
, Oregon
Phone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Pennsylvania
Trisha Mader, R.N., B.S.N.
Director, Division of Clinical Review and Consultation, Office
of Mental Health and Substance Abuse Services
Department of Human Services
Commonwealth Towers, Fl. 11
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17105
Phone: 717-772-7664
Fax: 717-772-7999
E-mail: tmader@pa.gov

Puerto Rico
vacant
,
, Puerto Rico
Phone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Rhode Island
vacant
,
, Rhode Island
Phone:
Fax:
E-mail:

South Carolina
Roger Williams, L.M.S.W.
Deaf & Hard of Hearing Services Director,
SC Department of Mental Health
2414 Bull Street
Columbia, South Carolina 29201
Phone: 803-898-8301
Fax: 803-898-8347
E-mail: roger.williams@scdmh.org

South Dakota
Jennifer Humphrey
, Division of Behavioral Health
Department of Social Services
700 Governors Drive
Pierre, South Dakota 57501-2291
Phone: 605-773-4806
Fax: 605-773-7076
E-mail: jennifer.humphrey@state.sd.us

Tennessee
Alex King
Director of Licensure, TN Department of Mental Health and
Substance Abuse Services
Andrew Jackson Building
Nashville, 37243
Phone: 615-770-0467
Fax: 615-532-7856
E-mail: alex.king@tn.gov

Texas
Vicky Hall
Program Specialist, Department of State Health Services
Adult Mental Health and Substance Abuse
909 West 45th Street
Austin, Texas 78751
Phone: 512-206-5378
Fax: 512-206-5303
E-mail: vicky.hall@hhsc.state.tx.us
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US Virgin Islands
vacant
,
, US Virgin Islands
Phone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Utah
Jeremy Christensen
Assistant Director, Adult Mental Health, Division of Substance
Abuse and Mental Health
Department of Human Services - Div Substance Abuse and
Mental Health
195 North 1950 West
Salt Lake City, Utah 84116
Phone: (801) 538-4390
Fax: (801) 538-9892
E-mail: jeremy@utah.gov

Vermont
vacant
,
, Vermont
Phone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Virginia
Kathy Baker
Coordinator, Services for Persons who are Deaf, Hard of
Hearing, Late Deafened or DeafBlind, Rappahannock Area
Community Services Board
Department of Behavioral Health and Developmental Services
85 Sanger's Lane
Staunton, Virginia 24401
Phone: 540-213-7527
Fax: 540-887-3292
E-mail: kbaker@racsb.state.va.us

Washington
Wanda Johns
Program Manager, Behavioral Health Administration. Division
of Behavioral Health and Recovery
Department of Social and Health Services
P.O. Box 45330
Olympia, Washington 98504
Phone: 360-725-1718
Fax: 360-725-2280
E-mail: wanda.johnson@dshs.wa.gov

West Virginia
Elizabeth Kennedy
Program Manager, Office of Planning, Compliance and Policy,
Compliance Division
DHHR/Bureau for Behavioral Health & Health Facilities
350 Capitol Street
Charleston, West Virginia 25301
Phone: (304) 356-4829
Fax: (304) 558-1008
E-mail: Elizabeth.A.Kennedy@wv.gov

Wisconsin
Brad Munger
Program and Planning Analyst, WI Department of Health
Services, Division of Mental Health & Substance Abuse
Services
Bureau of Prevention Treatment and Recovery
1 W. Wilson St., Room 851
Madison, Wisconsin 53707
Phone: 608-266-2754
Fax: 608-267-7793
E-mail: Brad.Munger@wisconsin.gov

Wyoming
Vacant
,
, Wyoming
Phone:
Fax:
E-mail:
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